



## Mother's Day Gift Box – ingredients and allergens

**Apple & Lotus Crumble Blondie:** butter (**milk**); caster sugar; light brown sugar; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; white chocolate (sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour); vegetable oil (palm oil, rapeseed oil); candy sugar syrup; raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate); **soy** flour; salt; cinnamon; emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); acid (citric acid); dried apple; cinnamon.

**Cheesecake Brownie:** butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; palm oil; wholemeal **wheat** flour; rapeseed oil; dried skimmed **milk**; invert sugar syrup; raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate); vanilla bean paste; golden syrup; cream cheese (**milk**).

**Lemon & Raspberry Shortbread Blondie:** butter (**milk**); **eggs**; caster sugar; plain flour (**wheat**); cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; lemon zest; lemon juice; light brown sugar; raspberries; gelling agent (fruit pectin).

**Lotus Rocky Road Brownie:** butter (**milk**); sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; vegetable oils (palm oil; rapeseed oil); candy sugar syrup; raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate); **soya** flour; salt; cinnamon; rapeseed oil; emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); acid (citric acid); glucose-fructose syrup; water; modified tapioca starch; corn starch; gelling agent; carrageenan; hydrolysed rice protein, flavourings, colours e162; cocoa mass.

**Malteser-y Blondie:** butter (**milk**); caster sugar; light brown sugar; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; white chocolate (sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour); whole **milk** powder; cocoa butter; cocoa mass; whey powder (from **milk**); vegetable fats (palm, sal, shea); emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); natural vanilla flavouring; calcium carbonate; iron; niacin; thiamine; vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed); barley and barley malt extract; **wheat** starch; dried whole **milk**; raising agents (calcium phosphates; sodium carbonates; potassium carbonates; sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate); glucose syrup; palm fat; raising agents (e341, e500, e501); salt; flavourings; skimmed **milk** powder; lactose and



protein from whey (from **milk**); palm fat; **milk** fat; glucose syrup; barley malt extract; emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); whey permeate (from **milk**).

**Salted Caramel Brownie:** butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; condensed **milk**; golden syrup.

**Baked, 31 Rowlands Road, Worthing, BN11 3JJ**  
**(01903) 216343**